KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
2nd Quarter 2019 (April, May & June)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues
3) Education
4) Health Issues
5) Drug Abuse
6) Economic Growth
7) Government
8) Unemployment
9) Agriculture
10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the Issues listed in the
following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be noted
that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the
community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler

Date: July 8§, 2019

KGNC AM-FM & KXGL-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM Quarterly Issues/Programs

2nd Quarter of 2019
Issues and Programs Report
2nd Quarter 2019 (April-May June)
Issues Program Details Time Date
Health Issues Don Nicholsan - Senior Al res Coalition Seminar 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, April 1, 2019
Education Wes Reeves - A.J. Swope Memorial Plaza Fund 3-minute interview 6:56am Tuesday, Aprit 2, 2019
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 3, 2019
Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, April 4, 2018
Health Issues Joy Creech - Cancer Relay For Life 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, April 5, 2019
Youth Issues Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, April 9, 2019
Crime Janna Keih! - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 10, 2019
Education Dr. Walter Wendier - President of West Texas A&M 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, April 11, 2019
Crime Scott Welling - Crime Stoppers Car Show 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, April 12, 2019
Education Steve Wolfe - Saint Stephen United Methodist Church 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, April 15, 2019
Education Timothy Lewis - West Texas A&M Writer's Seminar 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, April 16, 2019
Education Brittany Castillo - West Texas A&M Russian Music Festival 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 17, 2019
Health Issues Cherrig Miller - Sharing Hope Ministry Cancer Survivor Fair 3-minute interview 8:55am Friday, April 19, 201¢
Education Z Filipavic - Amarillo Symphony 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, April 22, 2019
Youth Issues Kent Merenes - West Texas A&M Buffs For Christ 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, April 23, 2019
Unemployment Kristen Wolbach - Amarillo Parks And Recreation Youth Employment 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 24, 2019
Veteran's Issues Allison Weathers - Boom Poker Run To Benefit Veterans 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, April 25, 2019
Education Krystal Bums - Amarillo Little Theater Guild Gala 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, April 26, 2019
Health Issues Taylor Law - Exceptional ER Flu Shots 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, Agril 29, 2019
Education Susie Self - Sunset Center Arts Festival 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, April 30, 2019
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 1, 2019
Education Steve Garcia - Hispanic Chamber Of Commerce Gala 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, May 2, 2019
Health Issues Waylon Walker - Equine Therapy Benefit Golf Tounament 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, May 3, 2019
Youth Issues Jason Chafe - Youth Hockey Association Benefit Golf Tournament 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, May 6, 2019
Economic Growth Daphne Adkins - Texas Tourism Week 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, May 7, 2019
Crime Janna Keih! - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 8, 2019
Education Lora Hasell - West Texas A&M FSSFA Ap 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, May 9, 2019
Veteran's issues Lt Commander Kevin Allen - Armed Forces Day Banguet 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, May 10, 2019
Education Jason Crespin - Amarillo Little Theater 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, May 13, 2019
Health Issues Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, May 14, 2019
Government Sat Thomas Higgins - Amarillo Police Officers Memorial 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 15, 2019
Agriculture Grayson Bush & Amadeo Loya - Canyon Future Farmers 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, May 16, 2018
Government Amarilto Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview 7am-8am | Thursday, May 16, 2018
Education Mary Ramirez - Amarillo SPCA Muttfest 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, May 17, 2019
Youth Issues Christina Green - Sky Camp (Camp Alphie) 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, May 20, 2019
Youth Issues Matt Edwards - Youth Hockey Association Benefit Golf Tournament 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, May 23, 2019
Heatth Issues Randall Whelin - Boys Ranch Home Runs For Healthy Kids 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, May 24, 2019
Education Matt McComas - Texas Qutdoor Musical 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, May 28, 2019
Health Issues Tayior Law - Exceptional ER Health Check 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 29, 2019
Youth Issues Kristen Wolbach - Amarillo Parks And Recreation Youth Programs 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, May 30, 2019
Youth Issues Austin Voyles - Emi's Color Shoot Benefit 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, May 31, 2019
Agriculture Ed Montana - Coors Cowhoy Club Ranch Rodeo 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, June 3, 2019
Education Beth Duke - Center City High Noon on the Square 3-minute interview 8:55am Tuesday, June 4, 2019
Economic Grawth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, June 5, 2019
Education Samantha Biffle - Panhandle Plains Museum Benefit Night 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, June 6, 2019
Government Captain Chris Forbis - Randall County Sheriff's Open House 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, June 10, 2019
Health Issues Koben Puckett - PBR Rodeo To Benefit Spinal Cord Injuries 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, Jun 11, 2019
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, June 12, 2019
Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, June 13, 2019
Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Over The Edge 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, June 14, 2019
Education Susan Leary - Highway 83 Festival 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, June 17, 2019
Education Teena Reinhaur - Hereford, Texas Tractor Festival 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, June 18, 2019
Government Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview 7am-8am Thursday, June 20, 2019
Govemment Allison Weathers - Randall County Sheriff's Mud Volleyball 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, June 21, 2019
Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Harley Party Benefit 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, June 24, 2019
Education Matt McComas - Texas Outdoor Musical 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, June 25, 2019
Health Issues Sgt Carla Burr - Coffee Memorial Blood Boots & Badges 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, June 27, 2019
Health issues Kera Word - The PARC Homeless Ministry 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, June 28,2019

Prepared On7/8/2019
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Alpha Media LLC and its affiliates - Calendar - April 2019
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Alpha Media LLC and its affiliates - Calendar - May 2019
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Alpha Media LLC and its affiliates - Calendar - June 2019
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